2005 – 2006 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 292

June 1, 2005 – Offered by Representative WIECKERT.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 3, line 6: delete "may not assess any fee" and substitute "shall assess
3	a fee, not to exceed the cost to the department,".
4	2. Page 3, line 11: delete "may" and substitute "shall".
5	(END)